# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5032005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAUREN M DEPALMA	06/11/2015
DANIEL DEWITT	06/30/2015
LI REN	06/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANTHROGENESIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7 POWDER HORN DRIVE	
City:	WARREN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07059	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15505343

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@celularity.com

Correspondent Name: JILL CLARKE, CELULARITY, INC.

Address Line 1: 33 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

Address Line 4: WARREN, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL R. CLARKE
SIGNATURE:	/Jill R. Clarke/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P1107 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=P1107 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif source=P1107 Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0503** 504985259

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lauren M. DEPALMA, residing at 6 Rolling Hills Way, Port Murray, NJ 07059, a citizen of the United States of America; Daniel DEWITT, residing at K4 Farmhouse Lane, Morristown, NJ 07960, a citizen of the United States of America; and Li REN, residing at 15 Alder Lane, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920, a citizen of the United States of America, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in METHODS FOR QUANTIFYING PARTICULATES IN CELL CULTURE, for which we have filed a provisional application for a Patent of the United States

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12827-649-888
- which was filed on September 12, 2014, Application No. 62/049,895

and WHEREAS, Anthrogenesis Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having an office for the transaction of business at 7 Powder Horn Drive, Warren, New Jersey 07059, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date 1 JUN 2015	O Detala	L.S
Date 10 3 v. 2015	Daniel DEWITT	LS
Date 1 Jun 2015	LIREN	L.S

STATE OF NEW JETSEY COUNTY OF SOME SET

on OITHIS before me, SUSCO J. Kerygo. Notary Public, personally appeared Lauren M. DEPALMA, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in Ris/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Susant Poulen (Seal)

\$0\$AN J KENYON Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 18, 2815

STATE OF NOW TOPSOY COUNTY OF SOMERES

on 6/16/15 before me, Signature(s) Notary Public, personally appeared Dawiet DEWITT, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my Wand and official seal

Signature

(Seal)

SUSAN J KENYON Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 18, 2015

STATE OF NEW JESSEY COUNTY OF SOME ASSET

on 6/11/15 before me, Scant, Kengo Notary Public, personally appeared Li REN, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Sex1011

\$USAN J KENYON Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 18, 2015

ACCEPTED A	nd agreed to by assignee, anthro	GENESIS CORPORATION:
Signature:	belan	Date: 624115
Printed Name:_	Perry Karves	
Title:	( Du cat	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046463 FRAME: 0506